
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  1  1   Arizona 286  286  303       875  +11 
1  2  2   California 284  290  312       886  +22 

T4  3  3   Arizona State 296  296  303       895  +31 
8  6  4   Stanford 301  297  303       901  +37 

12  9  5   UC Davis 309  293  304       906  +42 
6  4  6   New Mexico State 297  298  318       913  +49 
3  5  7   New Mexico 293  303  319       915  +51 

T13  10  8   San Jose State Univ 311  294  312       917  +53 
T4  7  9   San Diego State Univ 296  303  324       923  +59 
T9  11  10   Gonzaga University 303  304  320       927  +63 
7  8  11   Washington 300  301  328       929  +65 

T9  12  12   Idaho, University of 303  306  326       935  +71 
11  13  13   Oklahoma State 306  310  328       944  +80 

T13  14  14   Northern Arizona U. 311  311  331       953  +89 
16  16  15   Oregon State U. 320  315  325       960  +96 
15  15  16   Hawaii, Univ. of 315  319  335       969  +105 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2011, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Arizona Wildcat Invitational
Vistoso Golf Club

Tucson, AZ
Championship Tees 

Dates: Feb 07 - Feb 08 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T1 1   Isabelle Boineau  Arizona  69   70  73       212  -4   
T1 T2   Joanne Lee  California  71   68  75       214  -2   
T1 T2   Kayla Mortellaro  Idaho, University of  70   69  75       214  -2   
T6 T2   Kristina Wong  Stanford  73   70  71       214  -2   
T1 5   Haley Andreas *  Arizona  72   67  76       215  -1   
5 T6   Pia Halbig  California  70   72  76       218  +2   

T9 T6   Carlota Ciganda  Arizona State  74   70  74       218  +2   
T9 T8   Margarita Ramos  Arizona  73   71  76       220  +4   
T14 T8   Madeleine Ziegert  San Jose State Univ  80   66  74       220  +4   
T9 10   Suterra Chanachai  New Mexico State  72   72  77       221  +5   
T14 11   Nikki Koller  Arizona  74   72  76       222  +6   
T6 12   Daniela Holmqvist  California  70   73  80       223  +7   
T6 T13   Alejandra Llaneza  Arizona  70   73  81       224  +8   
T18 T13   Stephanie Arcala  San Diego State Univ  73   74  77       224  +8   
T9 T15   Alice Kim  UC Davis  72   72  81       225  +9   
T28 T15   Daniela Ordonez  Arizona State  75   75  75       225  +9   
T22 T17   Laura Blanco  Arizona State  73   75  78       226  +10   
T14 T17   Sammi Stevens  New Mexico  71   75  80       226  +10   
T22 T17   Kelli Bowers  Washington  76   72  78       226  +10   
T28 T20   Gina Clark *  San Diego State Univ  76   74  77       227  +11   
T22 T20   Rebecca Hellbom  New Mexico  75   73  79       227  +11   
T37 T22   Teo Poplawski  Idaho, University of  78   75  75       228  +12   
T41 T22   Chelsea Stelzmiller  UC Davis  80   74  74       228  +12   
T18 T22   Katrina Delen Briones  San Jose State Univ  72   75  81       228  +12   
T18 T22   Manon DeRoey  New Mexico  71   76  81       228  +12   
T34 T22   Marissa Mar  Stanford  74   78  76       228  +12   
T28 T22   Justine Lee  Arizona State  74   76  78       228  +12   
T34 T28   Demi Runas  UC Davis  79   73  77       229  +13   
T14 T28   Apinporn Swaschuto  New Mexico State  72   74  83       229  +13   
27 T28   Lila Barton  Stanford  78   71  80       229  +13   

T41 T31   Giulia Molinaro  Arizona State  76   78  76       230  +14   
T41 T31   Sally Watson  Stanford  76   78  76       230  +14   
13 T31   Karinn Dickinson  Washington  70   75  85       230  +14   

T18 T34   Christine Wong  San Diego State Univ  73   74  84       231  +15   
T22 T34   Victoria Fallgren  Gonzaga University  74   74  83       231  +15   
33 T34   Demi Mak  New Mexico State  76   75  80       231  +15   

T52 T34   Jessica Chulya  UC Davis  78   78  75       231  +15   
T34 T38   Whitney French  Oregon State U.  78   74  80       232  +16   
T41 T38   Kyndall Ardoin  Arizona  79   75  78       232  +16   
T41 T40   Tai Jade Kliebphipat  Gonzaga University  77   77  79       233  +17   
T37 T40   Lauren Sewell  Oregon State U.  77   76  80       233  +17   
T37 T40   Alessia Knight  San Diego State Univ  77   76  80       233  +17   
T28 T40   Jocelyn Alford  Oklahoma State  75   75  83       233  +17   
T41 T44   Stephanie Kim  Northern Arizona U.  81   73  80       234  +18   

T52 T44   Jessica Howe  Gonzaga University  73   83  78       234  +18 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T47 T44   Alexa Kim  Northern Arizona U.  75   80  79       234  +18   
T28 T44   Jayde Panos  Oklahoma State  74   76  84       234  +18   
T58 48   Amy Simanton  UC Davis  83   74  78       235  +19   
T47 T49   Emily Childs  California  78   77  81       236  +20   
T37 T49   Sage Suffecool  Gonzaga University  79   74  83       236  +20   
T22 T49   Rachel Choi  Idaho, University of  71   77  88       236  +20   
T47 T52   Sarah Salvo  New Mexico  76   79  82       237  +21   
T73 T52   Erika Lundberg  Hawaii, Univ. of  81   81  75       237  +21   
T63 T52   Rachelle Reali  San Jose State Univ  78   81  78       237  +21   
T58 T55   Sadena Parks  Washington  81   76  81       238  +22   
T58 T55   Brigitte Baker  Hawaii, Univ. of  81   76  81       238  +22   
T52 T55   Jennifer Brumbaugh  San Jose State Univ  82   74  82       238  +22   
T47 T55   Josephine Janson  Oklahoma State  79   76  83       238  +22   
T52 T59   Samantha Roberts  San Diego State Univ  73   83  83       239  +23   
62 T59   Rebecca Durham  Stanford  78   80  81       239  +23   

T68 T59   Tiffany Nichols  San Jose State Univ  81   79  79       239  +23   
T52 T62   Joi Pentin  California  73   83  84       240  +24   
T68 T62   Stephanie Corey  Gonzaga University  81   79  80       240  +24   
T75 T64   L. Bowerman-Ritchie  New Mexico State  86   77  78       241  +25   
T63 T64   Brittany McKee *  Arizona State  81   78  82       241  +25   
T58 T66   Ashley Malaska *  Arizona  78   79  85       242  +26   
T75 T66   Seshia Lei Telles  Oregon State U.  80   83  79       242  +26   
72 T68   Hillary Wood  Oklahoma State  78   83  82       243  +27   

T63 T68   Brittany Tallman  Washington  76   83  84       243  +27   
T63 T70   Dakin Whitmer  Northern Arizona U.  83   76  85       244  +28   
T68 T70   Malin Enarsson  San Diego State Univ  81   79  84       244  +28   
T63 T70   Ashley Elias  New Mexico State  77   82  85       244  +28   
T77 T70   Jade Staggs  Oklahoma State  79   85  80       244  +28   
T47 74   Madeleine Ystrom  Hawaii, Univ. of  75   80  90       245  +29   
T52 75   A Ram Choi  Washington  78   78  94       250  +34   
T77 76   Bethany Leclair  Northern Arizona U.  75   89  87       251  +35   
81 77   Sofia Hoglund  New Mexico  89   84  79       252  +36   

T73 78   Kaitlen Parsons  Northern Arizona U.  80   82  91       253  +37   
T68 79   Charlee Kapiioho  Hawaii, Univ. of  78   82  94       254  +38   
80 T80   Rachael Fischer  Oregon State U.  89   82  86       257  +41   
79 T80   Julia Hitchins  Idaho, University of  84   85  88       257  +41   
82 82   Elyse Okada  Oregon State U.  85   94  92       271  +55   
83 83   Anna DePalma  Hawaii, Univ. of  96   89  89       274  +58   
84 -    Allyssa Nilsson  Idaho, University of  87  W  W       -     -      
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Teams with Players - Round 3

1 Arizona +11 286 286 303 875

1 Isabelle Boineau -4 69 70 73 212
T8 Margarita Ramos +4 73 71 76 220
11 Nikki Koller +6 74 72 76 222

T13 Alejandra Llaneza +8 70 73 81 224
T38 Kyndall Ardoin +16 79 75 78 232

2 California +22 284 290 312 886

T2 Joanne Lee -2 71 68 75 214
T6 Pia Halbig +2 70 72 76 218
12 Daniela Holmqvist +7 70 73 80 223

T49 Emily Childs +20 78 77 81 236
T62 Joi Pentin +24 73 83 84 240

3 Arizona State +31 296 296 303 895

T6 Carlota Ciganda +2 74 70 74 218
T15 Daniela Ordonez +9 75 75 75 225
T17 Laura Blanco +10 73 75 78 226
T22 Justine Lee +12 74 76 78 228
T31 Giulia Molinaro +14 76 78 76 230

4 Stanford +37 301 297 303 901

T2 Kristina Wong -2 73 70 71 214
T22 Marissa Mar +12 74 78 76 228
T28 Lila Barton +13 78 71 80 229
T31 Sally Watson +14 76 78 76 230
T59 Rebecca Durham +23 78 80 81 239

5 UC Davis +42 309 293 304 906

T15 Alice Kim +9 72 72 81 225
T22 Chelsea Stelzmiller +12 80 74 74 228
T28 Demi Runas +13 79 73 77 229
T34 Jessica Chulya +15 78 78 75 231

48 Amy Simanton +19 83 74 78 235

6 New Mexico State +49 297 298 318 913

10 Suterra Chanachai +5 72 72 77 221
T28 Apinporn Swaschuto +13 72 74 83 229
T34 Demi Mak +15 76 75 80 231
T64 L. Bowerman-Ritchie +25 86 77 78 241
T70 Ashley Elias +28 77 82 85 244

7 New Mexico +51 293 303 319 915

T17 Sammi Stevens +10 71 75 80 226
T20 Rebecca Hellbom +11 75 73 79 227
T22 Manon DeRoey +12 71 76 81 228
T52 Sarah Salvo +21 76 79 82 237

77 Sofia Hoglund +36 89 84 79 252

8 San Jose State Univ +53 311 294 312 917

T8 Madeleine Ziegert +4 80 66 74 220
T22 Katrina Delen Briones +12 72 75 81 228
T52 Rachelle Reali +21 78 81 78 237
T55 Jennifer Brumbaugh +22 82 74 82 238
T59 Tiffany Nichols +23 81 79 79 239

9 San Diego State Univ +59 296 303 324 923

T13 Stephanie Arcala +8 73 74 77 224
T34 Christine Wong +15 73 74 84 231
T40 Alessia Knight +17 77 76 80 233
T59 Samantha Roberts +23 73 83 83 239
T70 Malin Enarsson +28 81 79 84 244

10 Gonzaga University +63 303 304 320 927

T34 Victoria Fallgren +15 74 74 83 231
T40 Tai Jade Kliebphipat +17 77 77 79 233
T44 Jessica Howe +18 73 83 78 234
T49 Sage Suffecool +20 79 74 83 236
T62 Stephanie Corey +24 81 79 80 240

11 Washington +65 300 301 328 929

T17 Kelli Bowers +10 76 72 78 226
T31 Karinn Dickinson +14 70 75 85 230
T55 Sadena Parks +22 81 76 81 238
T68 Brittany Tallman +27 76 83 84 243

75 A Ram Choi +34 78 78 94 250

12 Idaho, University of +71 303 306 326 935

T2 Kayla Mortellaro -2 70 69 75 214
T22 Teo Poplawski +12 78 75 75 228
T49 Rachel Choi +20 71 77 88 236
T80 Julia Hitchins +41 84 85 88 257

84 Allyssa Nilsson +15 87 0 0 87

13 Oklahoma State +80 306 310 328 944

T40 Jocelyn Alford +17 75 75 83 233
T44 Jayde Panos +18 74 76 84 234
T55 Josephine Janson +22 79 76 83 238
T68 Hillary Wood +27 78 83 82 243
T70 Jade Staggs +28 79 85 80 244

14 Northern Arizona U. +89 311 311 331 953

T44 Stephanie Kim +18 81 73 80 234
T44 Alexa Kim +18 75 80 79 234
T70 Dakin Whitmer +28 83 76 85 244

76 Bethany Leclair +35 75 89 87 251
78 Kaitlen Parsons +37 80 82 91 253

15 Oregon State U. +96 320 315 325 960

T38 Whitney French +16 78 74 80 232
T40 Lauren Sewell +17 77 76 80 233
T66 Seshia Lei Telles +26 80 83 79 242
T80 Rachael Fischer +41 89 82 86 257

82 Elyse Okada +55 85 94 92 271
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16 Hawaii, Univ. of +105 315 319 335 969

T52 Erika Lundberg +21 81 81 75 237
T55 Brigitte Baker +22 81 76 81 238

74 Madeleine Ystrom +29 75 80 90 245
79 Charlee Kapiioho +38 78 82 94 254
83 Anna DePalma +58 96 89 89 274
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

5 Haley Andreas (Arizona) 72 67 76 215

T20 Gina Clark (San Diego State Univ) 76 74 77 227

T64 Brittany McKee (Arizona State) 81 78 82 241

T66 Ashley Malaska (Arizona) 78 79 85 242
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